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CCSL Sept 6 Season Opener - 9/6/2025

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.20Parkview-LA

28.83 31.74 26.24 27.39

A2 1:55.20SJA-LA

28.85 32.63 27.81 25.91

A3 2:01.21University

30.57 35.00 27.33 28.31

B4 x2:02.59SJA-LA

33.58 32.72 28.61 27.68

A5 2:06.79EHS-LA

1) Carver, Chloe 2) Latour, Liliana

3) Bennett, Elise Gray 4) Melancon, Alyssa H

32.36 33.14 27.53 33.76

A6 2:07.17Denham Springs-LA

30.79 34.30 32.52 29.56

A7 2:11.16ZHS-LA

1) Wedblad, Chloe 2) Jenkins, Myra

3) Morgan, Gabi 4) Ordonio, Ava

33.34 40.01 38.19 19.62

A8 2:13.02BRMHS

36.17 38.89 28.45 29.51

A9 2:14.16St. Amant-LA

1) Edmonston, Sarah Jane J 2) Becnel, Emilee K

3) Ostendorf, Lia L 4) Landry, Karsyn

40.11 35.30 30.29 28.46

A10 2:17.78Canes-LA

1) Mock, Hadlei 2) Verrett, Kara

3) Meacham, Ann Marie 4) Wheeler, Lauren

34.44 41.15 30.37 31.82

A11 2:17.81Griffins-LA

1) Calfo, Gracyn 2) Stancil, Emma

3) Carlisle, Madelyn 4) Easley, Preslie

29.32 40.70 32.36 35.43

B12 x2:20.74BRMHS

38.37 36.52 37.62 28.23

A13 2:29.08Dunham-LA

41.83 35.95 40.17 31.13

A14 2:29.73West Fel

1) Ponder, Bailey 2) Record, Lillian

3) Gonzales, Rosie 4) Carlton, Dottie

1:21.43 29.31

B15 x2:36.61Canes-LA

1) Rochester, Addison 2) Kleinpeter, Madelyn

3) Gehbauer, Emerie 4) Hayden, Sophia

41.39 44.14 34.71 36.37

A16 2:48.15St. Michael-LA

1) Haydel, Ava 2) Garver, Audrey

3) Devillier, Kaislie 4) Ostrander, Kylie

55.00 45.07 30.19 37.89

A17 2:59.39Walker-ZZ

51.33 48.63 44.96 34.47

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.73Catholic-LA

1) Talbert, Blake M 2) Vargas, Noah R

3) Nguyen, Khoa D 4) Faulk, Benjamin P

24.77 26.32 24.46 23.18

A2 1:41.95BRMHS

27.41 27.60 24.37 22.57

B3 x1:46.60Catholic-LA

1) Williams, Max P 2) Webb, Cooper D

3) Nguyen, Toby T 4) Pasquier, Mick T

27.87 28.56 25.65 24.52

A4 1:51.11Griffins-LA

1) Carlisle, James 2) O'Deay, Hayden

3) Pitalo, Gibson 4) Carmouche, Lucien

28.59 31.11 25.48 25.93

A5 1:52.52EHS-LA

1) Binck, Bryce 2) McConnell, Jack

3) Finan, Dylan 4) McIlwain, James H

27.08 31.62 26.92 26.90

B6 x1:55.26BRMHS

30.08 32.96 26.25 25.97

A7 1:58.23Dunham-LA

32.20 31.81 29.80 24.42

A8 2:00.39ZHS-LA

1) Gaines, Aaron 2) Connor, Caleb

3) Wells, Ricky 4) Griffin, Warren

32.39 34.44 26.61 26.95

A9 2:06.09University

1) Roedel, Harrison M 2) Thomas, Drew J

3) May, William 4) Kilgore, Charlie L

33.30 32.92 32.62 27.25

B10 x2:06.12Griffins-LA

1) Ashford, Christian 2) Duplantis, Gabe

3) Pavageau, Gabriel 4) Levert, Logan

30.42 35.86 31.41 28.43

A11 2:06.38Denham Springs-LA

29.69 38.76 30.94 26.99

A12 2:09.16St. Michael-LA

1) Stevens, Eli 2) Mills, Owen

3) Klumpp, Alex 4) Millet, Shawn

33.54 35.89 30.64 29.09

A13 2:17.01West Fel

1) Monson, Brody 2) Singleton, Landon

3) Monson, Luke 4) Gilfoil, Riggs

35.73 38.72 31.40 31.16

A14 2:17.43Parkview-LA

34.06 39.62 35.64 28.11

A15 2:21.23EA-LA

1) Herndon, Logan 2) Guillot, Alex

3) Earl, John 4) Alvarez, Mateo

37.99 38.15 35.45 29.64

A16 2:21.94St. Amant-LA

1) Jack, Samuel 2) Latiolais, Ryder J

3) Castro, Jesus M 4) Berger, Korbin

41.03 33.40 37.37 30.14
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B17 x2:22.01EA-LA

1) Herndon, Grayson 2) Zeringue, Victor

3) Brent, Samuel 4) Urbano, Samuel

37.44 40.97 34.75 28.85

A18 2:22.59Walker-ZZ

34.84 42.68 39.39 25.68

A--- DQCanes-LA

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Dorris, Jayce 2) Boudreaux, Grant

3) Dupont, Kelan 4) Toups, Cadge

32.61 34.22 31.04 26.73

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Finals Time

Parkview-LA1 1:57.78Talley, Lydia

27.58 29.87 30.18 30.15

SJA-LA2 2:04.42Watson, Molly

28.13 30.94 32.55 32.80

SJA-LA3 2:07.20Roberts, Mary Claire C

29.77 32.15 32.76 32.52

St. Amant-LA4 2:07.93Ostendorf, Lia L

28.97 32.06 33.36 33.54

SJA-LA5 2:08.63Babin, Caroline E

30.53 32.46 33.22 32.42

SJA-LA6 2:08.81Vargas, Isabella A

30.46 33.04 33.20 32.11

SJA-LA7 x2:16.91Farah, Emilie K

29.48 34.26 36.97 36.20

Denham Springs-LA8 2:17.28Decker, Madelynn

ZHS-LA9 2:21.47Ordonio, Ava

31.47 35.76 37.35 36.89

Phs-LA10 2:26.52Bourque, Allie

32.70 37.94 39.54 36.34

EHS-LA11 2:29.22Willis, Addison

32.54 37.16 1:19.52

SJA-LA12 x2:30.03Craig, Ellen E

35.05 38.33 38.64 38.01

ZHS-LA13 2:32.26Jenkins, Myra

34.53 38.47 40.11 39.15

Central-LA14 2:33.64Bordelon, Anna

33.88 38.12 41.57 40.07

ZHS-LA15 2:34.41Harms, Camille

33.83 37.63 40.95 42.00

Denham Springs-LA16 2:35.12Mangum, Annie

34.50 38.79 41.81 40.02

ZHS-LA17 2:40.13Brown, Irie

36.19 41.94 43.72 38.28

BRMHS18 2:40.34Cajvaneanu, Delia

36.78 39.89 42.73 40.94

Denham Springs-LA19 2:41.47Bellony Ho A Sim, Chlea

35.77 41.72 43.83 40.15

ACH-LA20 3:00.56Evans, Yselle

42.92 44.44 48.31 44.89

St. Amant-LA21 3:54.26Rouillier, Victoria M

47.43 1:01.70 1:03.92 1:01.21

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Finals Time

Catholic-LA1 1:49.88Kirk, John C

25.52 27.70 28.25 28.41

BRMHS2 1:51.96Zhuang, Ziang

26.02 28.13 29.18 28.63

Catholic-LA3 1:53.67Cannon, Jack W

26.37 29.44 29.64 28.22

Catholic-LA4 1:53.98Landry, Austin R

26.33 28.51 29.73 29.41

Catholic-LA5 1:56.41Kolb, Dean W

26.88 29.62 30.08 29.83

Dunham-LA6 2:04.30Fontenot, Finn

29.92 31.25 32.11 31.02

University7 2:08.32Meyer, Benet

29.53 32.35 32.93 33.51

University8 2:09.49Kilgore, Charlie L

29.93 32.69 33.35 33.52

Catholic-LA9 x2:11.59LeBlanc, Louis S

30.32 33.75 34.45 33.07

Griffins-LA10 2:17.36Carmouche, Lucien

30.79 35.01 36.50 35.06

Catholic-LA11 x2:18.75Webb, Brannan K

30.69 35.99 37.81 34.26

ZHS-LA12 2:18.96Thornhill, James

32.55 34.39 35.78 36.24

ZHS-LA13 2:19.78Torres, Aaron

33.20 35.70 36.61 34.27

St. Amant-LA14 2:22.01Latiolais, Ryder J

30.74 33.55 34.60 43.12

Woodlawn BR-LA15 2:22.75Enriiquez Rodriguez, Angel J

31.46 35.58 38.98 36.73

EA-LA16 2:31.46Alvarez, Mateo

32.46 38.11 40.16 40.73

ACH-LA17 2:32.75Brignac, Levi

33.76 39.52 40.91 38.56

BRMHS18 2:37.05Dean, Christian

36.33 40.33 41.99 38.40

Griffins-LA19 2:38.04Levert, Logan

32.82 37.47 42.43 45.32

BRMHS20 2:40.69Davis, Matthew

36.60 41.41 43.08 39.60

Denham Springs-LA21 2:40.84Doiron, Paul

32.33 39.02 1:29.49

ACH-LA22 2:42.18Barnard, Cullen

36.24 40.39 38.28 47.27

Brusly-LA23 3:01.57Marionneaux, Trinden

39.28 45.26 48.73 48.30

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

    SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA1 2:13.29Mayo, Molly L

29.55 33.17 39.02 31.55

SJA-LA2 2:17.91Roedel, Riley M

28.61 35.27 41.54 32.49

Parkview-LA3 2:18.32Johnston, Samantha L

28.67 34.74 42.60 32.31



Crawfish Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:16 PM  9/6/2025  Page 3

CCSL Sept 6 Season Opener - 9/6/2025

Results

(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

    SchoolName Finals Time

EHS-LA4 2:20.70Latour, Liliana

31.63 36.77 39.30 33.00

Griffins-LA5 2:23.20Calfo, Gracyn

31.68 36.48 41.86 33.18

SJA-LA6 2:27.34Serrano, Olivia M

32.22 38.02 43.54 33.56

SJA-LA7 2:28.37Lanasa, Stella R

33.09 39.20 43.04 33.04

SJA-LA8 x2:29.60Payne, Alex M

32.58 37.30 44.18 35.54

Denham Springs-LA9 2:29.79May, Berkley

32.48 37.70 45.56 34.05

Dunham-LA10 2:33.50McIIwain, Gracie

35.11 40.21 43.84 34.34

SJA-LA11 x2:34.20Clayton, Olivia

34.72 39.99 44.53 34.96

ZHS-LA12 2:39.16Wedblad, Chloe

36.48 39.67 49.35 33.66

St. Amant-LA13 2:45.96Becnel, Emilee K

34.57 43.73 47.53 40.13

BRMHS14 2:46.16Bolton, Caroline

38.91 40.06 52.00 35.19

Denham Springs-LA15 2:47.22Perault, Calli

37.88 41.85 48.94 38.55

St. Michael-LA16 2:51.23Devillier, Kaislie

36.53 40.99 52.26 41.45

Griffins-LA17 2:51.29Carlisle, Madelyn

36.36 42.22 53.70 39.01

St. Amant-LA--- 1:55.60Schulz, Zoey M

Did not finish - Misc

40.26 53.10 22.24

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

    SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS1 1:58.92Nguyen, Van

26.24 29.89 34.63 28.16

EHS-LA2 2:02.89McConnell, Jack

27.81 32.32 34.90 27.86

Catholic-LA3 2:03.11Williams, Max P

26.95 32.05 35.50 28.61

BRMHS4 2:03.45Sayal, Doruk

26.24 31.41 35.60 30.20

Catholic-LA5 2:03.54Nguyen, Khoa D

25.95 31.30 36.91 29.38

Catholic-LA6 2:04.84Webb, Cooper D

27.19 32.61 35.82 29.22

Griffins-LA7 2:12.95Pitalo, Gibson

27.56 33.26 40.38 31.75

Catholic-LA8 2:13.17Nguyen, Toby T

27.77 34.67 39.65 31.08

Griffins-LA9 2:16.35Carlisle, James

29.49 34.62 40.02 32.22

Griffins-LA10 2:19.04O'Deay, Hayden

28.39 37.17 41.29 32.19

ACH-LA11 2:20.11Barnard, Ethan

30.04 35.76 41.78 32.53

BRMHS12 2:23.11Sonnier, Jules

29.30 38.42 42.20 33.19

ACH-LA13 2:23.22Landry, Julien

30.41 37.69 42.14 32.98

Denham Springs-LA14 2:23.34May, Noah Tucker

31.14 35.74 44.79 31.67

Catholic-LA15 x2:36.09Guillory, Cade M

30.91 39.70 52.01 33.47

St. Michael-LA16 2:36.38Stevens, Max

30.78 41.01 47.34 37.25

ZHS-LA17 2:36.72Connor, Caleb

35.42 40.75 45.94 34.61

Catholic-LA18 x2:41.02Bargas, Reed H

33.79 41.81 47.49 37.93

BRMHS19 2:49.76Pittman, Liam

31.71 41.39 54.44 42.22

BRMHS20 x3:09.57Wang, Gavin

43.95 50.61 56.40 38.61

BRMHS21 x3:13.33English, Hayden

41.05 46.88 1:01.43 43.97

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS1 25.68Carmichael, Keira

University2 26.11Rush, JJ

University3 26.51McAllister, Catherine E

SJA-LA4 26.79Clapinski, Cate E

LIVOK-LA5 27.53Vasquez, Hailey

ZHS-LA6 27.87Morgan, Gabi

SJA-LA7 27.96Roussel, Grace

BRMHS8 28.20Summers, Landry

West Fel9 28.27Record, Lillian

SJA-LA10 28.30Hartdegen, Amelia L

SJA-LA11 28.36Bass, Lily

Phs-LA*12 28.44Bourque, Allie

SJA-LA*12 x28.44Mcdermott, Gwen E

Parkview-LA14 28.45Cramer, Lucy G

University15 28.75Leonards, Lily

SJA-LA*16 x28.95Roper, Meredith C

BRMHS*16 28.95Liu, Milanda

Denham Springs-LA18 29.14Holwager, Angelina

West Fel19 29.27Carlton, Dottie

Parkview-LA20 29.37Monistere, Brynlee

EHS-LA21 29.39Carver, Chloe

Parkview-LA22 29.42Johnston, Ella K

Parkview-LA23 29.49Cramer, Molly O

SJA-LA24 x29.64Schoen, Ava G

Griffins-LA25 29.87Stancil, Emma

SJA-LA26 x29.94Robillard, Juliana C

SJA-LA27 x29.99Robillard, Phoebe K

BRMHS28 30.03Kim, Christine

SJA-LA29 x30.40Miller, Sophia

BRMHS30 x30.66Vignes, Lilian

Parkview-LA31 x30.75Davidson, Zoe

Parkview-LA32 x30.82Saucier, Quinn

BRMHS33 x30.89Kwon, Kate

BRMHS34 x31.04Corbin, Nora

BRMHS35 x31.12Dragovich, Emma
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(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time

Parkview-LA36 x31.32Valverde, Lila

SJA-LA37 x31.45Hamner, Camille K

SJA-LA38 x31.56Fuselier, Mathilde

ZHS-LA39 31.58Johnson, Annabelle

SJA-LA40 x31.60Hetzler, Marion

Parkview-LA*41 x31.62Lancaster, Leyton

SJA-LA*41 x31.62Craig, Ellen E

SJA-LA43 x31.76Osborne, Anna H

SJA-LA44 x31.86O'Neal, Addie

Canes-LA*45 32.28Kleinpeter, Madelyn

Dunham-LA*45 32.28Tucker, Avery

Brusly-LA*47 32.35Langlois, Ella

SJA-LA*47 x32.35Cannon, Cate J

BRMHS*47 x32.35Pittman, Mary

Dunham-LA50 32.55Murray, Peyton

BRMHS*51 x32.75Dunham, Annabelle

Canes-LA*51 32.75Wheeler, Lauren

West Fel53 32.99Gonzales, Rosie

Phs-LA54 33.25Guillory, Bella

Griffins-LA*55 33.60Waller, Avery

SJA-LA*55 x33.60Eldredge, Abby A

Denham Springs-LA57 33.63Stack, Micah

Dunham-LA58 33.65Tucker, Ainsley

EHS-LA59 33.85Linton, Solei

Denham Springs-LA60 34.29Sanders, Abigail

Central-LA61 34.35Newman, Ainsley R

Canes-LA62 34.76Rochester, Addison

LIVOK-LA63 34.99Claverie, Emma

Canes-LA64 35.05Gehbauer, Emerie

Walker-ZZ65 35.09Felder, Lily

Griffins-LA66 35.35Easley, Preslie

Canes-LA67 x35.48Schewe, Lily

Walker-ZZ68 35.57Huff, Alli

EHS-LA69 35.64Kankar, Diya

Canes-LA70 x35.82Thompson, Alida

Phs-LA71 35.83Millien, Jax

Phs-LA72 35.89Alford, Madison

West Fel73 36.28Ponder, Bailey

West Fel74 x36.41London, Jenesis

Canes-LA*75 x36.46Hayden, Sophia

Central-LA*75 36.46Ellis, Isabella

Canes-LA77 x36.50Wallace, Jailah

West Fel78 x36.53Caldwell, Baylee

Canes-LA79 x36.54Pasqua, Samantha

St. Amant-LA80 36.77Forest, Vayda

St. Michael-LA81 36.82Ostrander, Kylie

Canes-LA82 x37.17Myshrall, Lily

Griffins-LA83 37.33McCartney, Susanna

Central-LA84 37.44Hatcher, Madison

Walker-ZZ85 37.56Kennedy, Ava

Brusly-LA86 37.58Oregeron, Ameila

BRMHS87 x37.75McCoy, Kamiya

St. Michael-LA88 38.03Lucas, Caroline

EHS-LA89 38.12Voss, Chloe

Denham Springs-LA90 38.54Allison, Darvy

Walker-ZZ91 38.78Tatum, Mallory

Denham Springs-LA92 x39.05Revish, Jayde

Brusly-LA93 39.44Hebert, Alanaya

Canes-LA94 x39.99Aguillard, Tayler

St. Amant-LA95 40.08Tutt, Bentley

Brusly-LA96 40.21Langlois, Anna

Phs-LA97 x40.38Edwards, Sierra

Brusly-LA98 x40.71Hebert, Allie

Walker-ZZ99 x41.61Kelly, Harper

Canes-LA100 x41.72Foster, Phoebe

St. Amant-LA101 41.85Van Metre, Sophie L

Canes-LA102 x42.50Bogdan, Elena

Brusly-LA103 x42.52Laiche, Emmalyn

Canes-LA104 x42.95Fontenot, Layla

St. Amant-LA105 43.27Baldasare, Juliana

Walker-ZZ106 x43.47Slade, Olivia

Denham Springs-LA107 x43.55Meyer, Ali

St. Michael-LA108 44.06Goodier, Anna

Woodlawn BR-LA109 45.90Sumpter, Kai

Denham Springs-LA110 x45.97Terrazas, Kamilla

BRMHS111 x46.20Henry, Lillian

Phs-LA112 x46.56Guillory, Annalysse

University113 47.94Kober, Madi

Brusly-LA114 x50.58Chipley, Mason

BRMHS115 x52.19Snee, Scarlett

Liberty Magnet-LA116 53.23Gonzales, Nancy

SJA-LA--- X29.02Landry, Kate

St. Michael-LA--- X36.40Wells, Audrey

St. Michael-LA--- X39.52Gillies, Chay

Walker-ZZ--- DNFGriffith, Jenna

Did not finish

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Finals Time

Catholic-LA1 22.34Talbert, Blake M

BRMHS2 23.22Sayal, Doruk

Catholic-LA3 23.38Faulk, Benjamin P

Catholic-LA4 23.66LeBlanc, James D

Dunham-LA5 23.67Cowen, Hayden

BRMHS6 24.69Dickson, Benjamin

ZHS-LA7 24.74Griffin, Warren

Catholic-LA8 25.01Pasquier, Mick T

Liberty Magnet-LA9 25.27Butler, Aaron

BRMHS10 25.28Foret, Michael

ZHS-LA11 25.34Wells, Ricky

Dunham-LA12 25.54Heinlein, Caleb

Walker-ZZ13 26.02Gillich, Jonathan A

Catholic-LA14 x26.04Pasquier, Peter J

St. Michael-LA15 26.16Goss, Marshall

University16 26.41May, William

BRMHS17 26.48Aydell, Geoffrey

University18 26.52Thomas, Drew J

Canes-LA19 26.67Dupont, Kelan

BRMHS20 x26.74Sonnier, Jules

Denham Springs-LA21 26.97Glover, Huntley

Parkview-LA22 27.08Albright, Cooper

Griffins-LA23 27.18Duplantis, Gabe

Woodlawn BR-LA24 27.27Collins, Norman

EHS-LA25 27.31Freeman, Silas
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time

Canes-LA26 27.42Boudreaux, Grant

Canes-LA27 27.66Dorris, Jayce

St. Michael-LA28 27.78Stevens, Eli

Griffins-LA29 27.92Ashford, Christian

Denham Springs-LA30 27.97Doiron, Paul

Catholic-LA31 x28.09White, Brady C

Walker-ZZ32 28.14Gillich, Jack

West Fel33 28.15Monson, Luke

Griffins-LA34 28.17Pavageau, Gabriel

Dunham-LA35 28.18McKearn, Jack

Canes-LA36 28.30Toups, Cadge

Catholic-LA37 x28.41Roussel, Hayes R

Canes-LA38 x28.55Mills, Aiden

BRMHS39 x28.91Benton, Gabriel

Griffins-LA*40 28.92Levert, Logan

EHS-LA*40 28.92Nakahara, Maoya

EA-LA*40 28.92Oalmann, Dylan

ZHS-LA43 29.09Hebert, Cade

BRMHS44 x29.13Yao, TaiGe

LIVOK-LA45 29.16Broussard, Canaan

University46 29.23Pereira, Anton P

Canes-LA47 x29.41Pierce, Atlis

BRMHS48 x29.48Johnson, Miles

West Fel49 29.74Monson, Brody

Griffins-LA50 x29.78White, Aiden

Parkview-LA*51 29.94Debenedetto, Tony

Catholic-LA*51 x29.94Rispone, Brody J

Catholic-LA53 x29.97Mayo, Hill H

BRMHS54 x30.01Campbell, Jeffrey

BRMHS55 x30.19Wang, Justin

Griffins-LA56 x30.21McCartney, Drew

Liberty Magnet-LA57 30.26Williams, Jaice

West Fel58 30.29Gilfoil, Riggs

Walker-ZZ59 30.53Perez, Tod

Canes-LA60 x30.68Palencia, Angelo

EA-LA61 30.78Urbano, Samuel

BRMHS62 x30.83Tran, Kyle

Catholic-LA63 x30.98Messenger, Sam A

Canes-LA64 x31.13Kling, Keelan

Denham Springs-LA65 31.30Bruce, Robin

EHS-LA66 31.32Santana, Maximo

Brusly-LA67 31.34Landry, Tres

Parkview-LA68 31.37Moseley, T-Rex

Catholic-LA69 x31.45Kuhlman, Gage M

Canes-LA70 x31.47Allen, Wyatt J

Catholic-LA71 x31.48LeFebvre, Jude L

West Fel*72 31.60Ledoux, William

Canes-LA*72 x31.60Buchanon, Gavin

Brusly-LA74 31.61McKinney, MAC

Walker-ZZ75 31.62LaBlanc, Jonah

Canes-LA76 x31.83Trepagnier, Gage

Walker-ZZ77 x31.91Pettitt-Wise, Ryder

Griffins-LA78 x31.93Henry, Keilan

Walker-ZZ79 x32.36Smith, Noah

Canes-LA*80 x32.42Nkadi, Chaston

Liberty Magnet-LA*80 32.42Williams, Ryan

ZHS-LA82 32.57Blanchard, Max

Denham Springs-LA83 32.68Dupas, Will

Phs-LA84 32.81Blanchard, Luke

Denham Springs-LA85 x33.09McKnight, Landon

BRMHS86 x33.34Suarez, Emilio

BRMHS87 x33.56Wang, Gavin

St. Amant-LA88 33.57Castro, Jesus M

Dunham-LA89 33.60Ramsey, Jack

BRMHS90 x33.95Elseifi, Kareem

Canes-LA91 x34.26Dowden, Seth

Phs-LA92 34.36Allen, Gaige

Denham Springs-LA93 x34.70Boudreaux, Ashton

Catholic-LA94 x34.79Howard, Braxton E

Catholic-LA95 x34.88Hetzler, Jack M

St. Amant-LA96 34.93Jack, Samuel

BRMHS97 x35.03English, Hayden

Brusly-LA98 36.66Berthelot, Noah

BRMHS99 x36.90Strain, Conner

Woodlawn BR-LA100 36.94Plant, Makhi

Griffins-LA101 x37.93Bailey, Beau

Walker-ZZ102 x38.21Kilpatrick, Aaden

BRMHS103 x38.51Tozel, Mason

Central-LA104 38.72Heller, Kameron

St. Michael-LA105 38.89Haven, Henry

Canes-LA106 x39.54Gonzalez, Javier

EA-LA107 42.62Causin, Blake

Canes-LA108 x42.86Nkadi, Israel

Griffins-LA109 x44.07Bailey, Brent

Canes-LA110 x44.39Lemoine, Dax

Central-LA111 44.82Wakefield, William

Woodlawn BR-LA112 47.11Barden, Jaden

Phs-LA113 54.77Bourque, Channing

Central-LA114 57.13Wheeler, Isaiahs

Catholic-LA--- X29.32Laurent, Ethan R

Catholic-LA--- X31.42Butler, Bryton G

Catholic-LA--- X31.73Thompson, Lex P

Catholic-LA--- X32.65Pleasant, Warren G

Catholic-LA--- X36.12Baumgartner, James W

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

    SchoolName Finals Time

Parkview-LA1 59.96Johnston, Samantha L

27.90 32.06

SJA-LA2 1:01.21Roedel, Riley M

28.39 32.82

SJA-LA3 1:03.88Lemoine, Audrey E

29.79 34.09

Denham Springs-LA4 1:05.33Shaidaee, Leyla

30.59 34.74

SJA-LA5 1:05.37Watson, Molly

30.60 34.77

University6 1:05.42McAllister, Catherine E

32.19 33.23

SJA-LA7 1:05.51Vargas, Isabella A

31.35 34.16

SJA-LA8 x1:07.22Babin, Caroline E

32.53 34.69
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CCSL Sept 6 Season Opener - 9/6/2025

Results

(Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

    SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA9 x1:07.99Serrano, Olivia M

32.55 35.44

SJA-LA10 x1:09.64Chapman, Ryn E

32.54 37.10

St. Amant-LA11 1:10.65Ostendorf, Lia L

32.22 38.43

Canes-LA12 1:10.99Meacham, Ann Marie

32.16 38.83

Canes-LA13 1:11.35Mock, Hadlei

33.77 37.58

BRMHS14 1:20.95Kim, Christine

36.22 44.73

BRMHS15 1:22.14Suarez, Raidyn

38.23 43.91

Canes-LA16 1:24.76Verrett, Kara

37.82 46.94

St. Amant-LA17 1:27.90Edmonston, Sarah Jane J

39.39 48.51

St. Amant-LA18 2:06.08Rouillier, Victoria M

56.54 1:09.54

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

    SchoolName Finals Time

Catholic-LA1 54.35Vargas, Noah R

25.58 28.77

BRMHS2 56.01Dickson, Benjamin

25.95 30.06

Catholic-LA3 57.46Nguyen, Toby T

27.68 29.78

Catholic-LA4 59.15Pasquier, Mick T

27.04 32.11

Griffins-LA5 59.85Pitalo, Gibson

27.57 32.28

BRMHS6 1:00.21Foret, Michael

27.79 32.42

ZHS-LA7 1:01.54Wells, Ricky

28.80 32.74

EHS-LA8 1:02.55McIlwain, James H

29.08 33.47

EHS-LA9 1:03.36Finan, Dylan

29.65 33.71

EA-LA10 1:06.02Michelli, Matthew

30.11 35.91

Catholic-LA11 1:07.56Murray, Jack E

30.06 37.50

Canes-LA12 1:08.75Boudreaux, Grant

31.15 37.60

ZHS-LA13 1:09.35Gaines, Aaron

31.75 37.60

Catholic-LA14 x1:09.37Guillory, Cade M

31.38 37.99

Dunham-LA15 1:10.71Heinlein, Caleb

32.73 37.98

St. Michael-LA16 1:11.29Klumpp, Alex

32.45 38.84

Catholic-LA17 x1:15.06Hamner, Owen M

35.24 39.82

Catholic-LA18 x1:15.95Messenger, Sam A

35.56 40.39

ZHS-LA19 1:26.00Hebert, Cade

39.57 46.43

Parkview-LA20 1:28.78Debenedetto, Tony

38.90 49.88

Catholic-LA21 x1:33.57Hetzler, Jack M

44.46 49.11

St. Amant-LA22 1:34.07Castro, Jesus M

40.87 53.20

BRMHS23 1:41.25Davis, Matthew

47.17 54.08

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Finals Time

EHS-LA1 54.28Bennett, Elise Gray

26.70 27.58

Parkview-LA2 55.07Kubricht, Faith

25.85 29.22

BRMHS3 55.11Carmichael, Keira

26.61 28.50

Griffins-LA4 57.89Calfo, Gracyn

27.98 29.91

University5 58.63Rush, JJ

29.02 29.61

SJA-LA6 58.67Kline, Sydney Frances F

28.15 30.52

SJA-LA7 59.08Clapinski, Cate E

28.75 30.33

University8 1:01.45Smith, Kinsley M

29.78 31.67

LIVOK-LA9 1:01.89Vasquez, Hailey

29.02 32.87

Parkview-LA10 1:02.05Cramer, Lucy G

29.83 32.22

ZHS-LA11 1:02.35Ordonio, Ava

29.44 32.91

SJA-LA12 1:02.69Chisholm, Allie

31.12 31.57

Denham Springs-LA13 1:02.76Decker, Madelynn

30.10 32.66

ZHS-LA14 1:03.11Morgan, Gabi

30.58 32.53

SJA-LA15 1:04.96Bass, Lily

31.44 33.52

University16 1:05.35Leonards, Lily

31.33 34.02

SJA-LA17 x1:05.64Robillard, Juliana C

31.36 34.28

SJA-LA18 x1:06.38Mcdermott, Gwen E

31.73 34.65

Parkview-LA19 1:07.08Cramer, Molly O

31.44 35.64

ZHS-LA20 1:07.49Caricato, Sofia

32.21 35.28
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Results

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA21 x1:07.52Evans, Brenna

32.66 34.86

Griffins-LA22 1:08.01Stancil, Emma

33.15 34.86

Denham Springs-LA23 1:08.08Holwager, Angelina

31.84 36.24

BRMHS24 1:08.57Vignes, Lilian

34.02 34.55

BRMHS25 1:08.59Suarez, Raidyn

34.59 34.00

Central-LA26 1:08.81Bordelon, Anna

33.18 35.63

BRMHS27 1:09.14Knapp, Hattie

32.62 36.52

ZHS-LA28 1:09.30Hughes, Libby

32.71 36.59

Denham Springs-LA29 1:09.92Mangum, Annie

34.24 35.68

Griffins-LA30 1:10.01Carlisle, Madelyn

33.99 36.02

SJA-LA31 x1:11.02Hetzler, Marion

32.90 38.12

Parkview-LA32 1:11.53Valverde, Lila

34.17 37.36

BRMHS33 x1:11.99Cajvaneanu, Delia

34.71 37.28

Denham Springs-LA34 1:12.08Bellony Ho A Sim, Chlea

34.87 37.21

Dunham-LA35 1:12.33Murray, Peyton

34.89 37.44

Canes-LA36 1:12.84Verrett, Kara

34.60 38.24

ZHS-LA37 x1:13.86Johnson, Annabelle

36.60 37.26

Canes-LA38 1:15.19Kleinpeter, Madelyn

34.96 40.23

West Fel39 1:15.71Gonzales, Rosie

36.64 39.07

St. Michael-LA40 1:15.73Garver, Audrey

35.49 40.24

Dunham-LA41 1:15.77Tucker, Avery

35.29 40.48

St. Amant-LA42 1:16.71Schulz, Zoey M

36.83 39.88

Canes-LA43 1:17.34Rochester, Addison

35.89 41.45

Canes-LA44 1:18.48Wheeler, Lauren

37.11 41.37

Phs-LA45 1:19.12Guillory, Bella

38.47 40.65

BRMHS46 x1:19.30Taylor, Kinsley

36.88 42.42

Walker-ZZ47 1:19.67Felder, Lily

38.45 41.22

Brusly-LA48 1:19.84Langlois, Ella

36.84 43.00

West Fel49 1:20.17London, Jenesis

38.04 42.13

Denham Springs-LA50 x1:20.79Sanders, Abigail

37.27 43.52

Phs-LA51 1:21.39Alford, Madison

38.65 42.74

Griffins-LA52 1:21.77Waller, Avery

38.58 43.19

LIVOK-LA53 1:22.04Claverie, Emma

38.55 43.49

Canes-LA54 x1:23.12Myshrall, Lily

39.82 43.30

Griffins-LA55 x1:24.14Easley, Preslie

37.25 46.89

St. Michael-LA56 1:26.03Ostrander, Kylie

41.69 44.34

St. Michael-LA57 1:26.05Haydel, Ava

41.94 44.11

Phs-LA58 1:26.06Millien, Jax

1:26.07

St. Amant-LA59 1:26.41Forest, Vayda

38.33 48.08

Denham Springs-LA60 x1:27.45Chavis, Kaitlyn

43.44 44.01

Canes-LA61 x1:28.91Pasqua, Samantha

44.35 44.56

Central-LA62 1:29.56Ellis, Isabella

39.52 50.04

Canes-LA63 x1:29.71Aguillard, Tayler

43.07 46.64

Canes-LA64 x1:29.90Hayden, Sophia

41.76 48.14

EHS-LA65 1:30.74Latour, Georgie

41.39 49.35

Walker-ZZ66 1:31.17Huff, Alli

42.18 48.99

Brusly-LA67 1:32.19Langlois, Anna

43.75 48.44

Walker-ZZ68 1:33.91Tatum, Mallory

46.60 47.31

Phs-LA69 1:35.29Edwards, Sierra

45.60 49.69

St. Amant-LA70 1:36.06Tomlinson, Kyn

43.78 52.28

St. Amant-LA71 1:38.91Rivas Gomez, Maria S

Denham Springs-LA72 x1:41.84Revish, Jayde

45.78 56.06

Woodlawn BR-LA73 1:44.01Sumpter, Kai

46.87 57.14

St. Michael-LA74 1:45.05Goodier, Anna

48.65 56.40

Walker-ZZ75 1:45.92Slade, Olivia

49.29 56.63

St. Amant-LA76 x1:46.35Tutt, Bentley

43.54 1:02.81

BRMHS77 x1:49.86Cruz, Nazareth

48.91 1:00.95
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Results

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time

Brusly-LA78 1:50.40Hebert, Alanaya

49.78 1:00.62

Phs-LA79 x1:50.68Guillory, Annalysse

51.34 59.34

Brusly-LA80 2:01.89Chipley, Mason

55.80 1:06.09

University81 2:09.11Kober, Madi

1:03.07 1:06.04

SJA-LA--- X57.56Landry, Evie

27.10 30.46

SJA-LA--- X1:01.88Black, Julia

30.03 31.85

SJA-LA--- X1:02.42Landry, Kate

30.42 32.00

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Finals Time

Catholic-LA1 51.20Faulk, Benjamin P

24.96 26.24

Catholic-LA2 52.24LeBlanc, James D

25.44 26.80

Griffins-LA3 53.77Carlisle, James

25.97 27.80

Griffins-LA4 54.31O'Deay, Hayden

26.53 27.78

Dunham-LA5 54.85Cowen, Hayden

26.42 28.43

Liberty Magnet-LA6 56.25Butler, Aaron

26.52 29.73

Catholic-LA7 57.24Kirk, Nick C

27.61 29.63

BRMHS8 57.51Muller, Raylan

27.40 30.11

Catholic-LA9 58.56Pasquier, Peter J

27.22 31.34

Catholic-LA10 x58.62Schoen, Michael J

27.32 31.30

Catholic-LA11 x58.69Ellis, Chris L

27.94 30.75

BRMHS12 59.13Aydell, Geoffrey

27.77 31.36

St. Michael-LA13 59.36Stevens, Max

27.87 31.49

Catholic-LA14 x59.38Balkum, Kurt F

28.59 30.79

Parkview-LA15 59.44Albright, Cooper

28.23 31.21

EHS-LA16 1:00.41Binck, Bryce

29.07 31.34

University17 1:00.86Kilgore, Charlie L

29.14 31.72

University18 1:00.96May, William

29.17 31.79

Catholic-LA19 x1:01.58Webb, Brannan K

28.84 32.74

Dunham-LA20 1:02.40Pham, Lucian

30.16 32.24

Woodlawn BR-LA21 1:02.50Collins, Norman

31.32 31.18

St. Michael-LA22 1:02.69Klumpp, Alex

29.59 33.10

Woodlawn BR-LA23 1:03.44Enriiquez Rodriguez, Angel J

30.41 33.03

Parkview-LA24 1:03.49Brown, Spencer

30.71 32.78

EHS-LA25 1:03.71Freeman, Silas

29.04 34.67

Denham Springs-LA26 1:04.30Glover, Huntley

29.99 34.31

St. Michael-LA27 1:04.46Millet, Shawn

29.68 34.78

Griffins-LA28 1:04.61Pavageau, Gabriel

29.27 35.34

BRMHS29 1:04.70Pittman, Liam

30.42 34.28

Walker-ZZ30 1:05.64Gillich, Jack

33.70 31.94

St. Michael-LA31 1:06.73Mills, Owen

31.62 35.11

West Fel32 1:06.79Monson, Luke

32.98 33.81

BRMHS33 1:06.81Yao, TaiGe

30.41 36.40

Denham Springs-LA34 1:07.22Smith, Grady

32.56 34.66

LIVOK-LA35 1:07.23Broussard, Canaan

32.59 34.64

EA-LA36 1:07.56Herndon, Logan

31.93 35.63

EA-LA37 1:08.43Oalmann, Dylan

33.20 35.23

Canes-LA38 1:08.49Trepagnier, Gage

33.14 35.35

Griffins-LA39 1:08.57Robinette, Gerard

32.48 36.09

West Fel40 1:09.39Gilfoil, Riggs

33.28 36.11

Canes-LA41 1:09.42Mills, Aiden

34.48 34.94

EA-LA42 1:09.58Alvarez, Mateo

31.98 37.60

Canes-LA43 1:09.71Pierce, Atlis

31.55 38.16

Brusly-LA44 1:10.90Landry, Tres

34.90 36.00

West Fel45 1:10.91Singleton, Landon

34.24 36.67

St. Amant-LA46 1:11.69Berger, Korbin

32.61 39.08

Canes-LA47 1:12.31Palencia, Angelo

Canes-LA48 x1:12.37Kling, Keelan

34.46 37.91

Walker-ZZ49 1:12.57LaBlanc, Jonah
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Results

(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time

Phs-LA50 1:13.14Blanchard, Luke

35.41 37.73

Walker-ZZ51 1:13.77Perez, Tod

34.08 39.69

West Fel52 1:13.87Morrison, Matthew

34.23 39.64

ZHS-LA53 1:14.50Blanchard, Max

34.73 39.77

Canes-LA54 x1:14.58Buchanon, Gavin

35.74 38.84

Canes-LA55 x1:14.79Allen, Wyatt J

34.64 40.15

Denham Springs-LA56 1:15.43Elaal, Nour

36.19 39.24

Denham Springs-LA57 1:16.50Bruce, Robin

36.79 39.71

Walker-ZZ58 1:16.62Smith, Noah

36.78 39.84

Griffins-LA59 x1:16.67Cedotal, Miller

33.10 43.57

Canes-LA60 x1:18.74Dowden, Seth

36.26 42.48

Denham Springs-LA61 x1:19.53Cranford, Anderson

37.35 42.18

Brusly-LA62 1:19.80Marionneaux, Trinden

38.05 41.75

Denham Springs-LA63 x1:20.10McKnight, Landon

36.65 43.45

Griffins-LA64 x1:20.88Henry, Keilan

38.04 42.84

Walker-ZZ65 x1:21.50Pettitt-Wise, Ryder

39.80 41.70

BRMHS66 x1:21.57Patton, Gabriel

36.46 45.11

Phs-LA67 1:22.49Allen, Gaige

38.19 44.30

EA-LA68 1:22.52Bryan, Mason

40.41 42.11

St. Amant-LA69 1:24.83Jack, Samuel

42.13 42.70

EA-LA70 x1:25.27Coriell, Elijah

39.33 45.94

BRMHS71 x1:26.19Tozel, Mason

40.78 45.41

Brusly-LA72 1:29.67Berthelot, Noah

42.99 46.68

Walker-ZZ73 x1:31.67Kilpatrick, Aaden

1:32.17

Griffins-LA74 x1:33.77Bailey, Beau

42.39 51.38

Woodlawn BR-LA75 1:38.09Plant, Makhi

44.15 53.94

Griffins-LA76 x1:46.63Bailey, Brent

47.27 59.36

Woodlawn BR-LA77 1:56.57Barden, Jaden

48.53 1:08.04

Phs-LA78 2:12.40Bourque, Channing

1:01.64 1:10.76

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA1 5:36.77Roberts, Mary Claire C

29.66 32.84 33.94 34.19

34.52 34.94 34.42 34.67

34.23 33.36

SJA-LA2 6:01.10Hartdegen, Amelia L

31.51 35.29 36.17 36.20

36.50 36.99 37.81 37.54

37.16 35.93

SJA-LA3 6:02.72Bordelon, Skylar A

34.01 36.64 36.22 36.71

36.93 37.05 37.25 37.22

36.12 34.57

SJA-LA4 6:31.23Cannon, Cate J

35.02 38.26 39.13 39.87

40.03 40.31 39.61 40.10

40.04 38.86

BRMHS5 6:52.26Summers, Landry

34.14 40.86 43.58 43.82

42.89 41.92 43.25 42.62

41.65 37.53

BRMHS6 7:18.40Dragovich, Emma

41.50 43.97 44.69 44.28

44.99 44.65 44.81 45.97

43.83 39.71

St. Amant-LA7 9:07.58Van Metre, Sophie L

1:48.38

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

    SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS1 5:01.20Nguyen, Van

26.40 28.54 29.57 29.23

29.52 29.69 29.66 29.58

29.15 39.86

Catholic-LA2 5:01.67Kirk, John C

26.62 29.30 29.58 29.70

30.21 30.58 31.04 31.21

31.35 32.08

Catholic-LA3 5:17.88Williams, Max P

29.46 31.96 32.16 32.48

32.36 32.28 31.80 32.33

32.09 30.96

Catholic-LA4 5:25.57Landry, Austin R

29.46 32.06 32.55 32.56

33.04 32.83 33.25 33.64

33.36 32.82

St. Michael-LA5 5:45.95Thurmond, Luke

30.28 33.95 34.64 35.47

35.90 35.76 36.26 35.98

36.35 31.36
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Results

(Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time

ACH-LA6 5:51.48Barnard, Ethan

30.88 34.40 35.25 36.38

36.03 36.46 36.07 36.38

36.07 33.56

Catholic-LA7 6:01.43LeBlanc, Louis S

31.31 35.38 36.56 37.13

36.82 37.80 37.77 37.92

37.17 33.57

BRMHS8 6:25.55Bordelon, Elijah

31.60 35.51 37.70 38.54

39.80 39.76 42.89 41.09

40.68 37.98

Griffins-LA9 6:28.54Carmouche, Lucien

31.84 38.04 39.27 40.49

41.22 41.05 41.84 40.65

39.78 34.36

BRMHS10 7:16.14Walsh, James

38.42 43.89 46.81 45.28

45.58 44.45 44.22 42.80

43.40 41.29

Canes-LA11 7:19.72Toups, Cadge

34.05 39.67 1:27.68

48.49 48.75 47.84

46.99 41.76

EA-LA12 8:37.17Earl, John

39.39 46.87 50.49 53.70

55.71 56.13 55.44 56.27

1:43.17

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.79SJA-LA

26.02 26.65 25.91 27.21

A2 1:49.03University

1) Rush, JJ

3) Leonards, Lily 4) McAllister, Catherine E

26.19 29.11 27.49 26.24

A3 1:51.51EHS-LA

1) Bennett, Elise Gray 2) Carver, Chloe

3) Melancon, Alyssa H 4) Latour, Liliana

25.69 29.29 29.82 26.71

B4 x1:52.19SJA-LA

27.99 27.99 27.93 28.28

A5 1:52.99Denham Springs-LA

28.05 29.28 28.85 26.81

A6 1:55.72BRMHS

30.20 28.43 29.44 27.65

A7 1:56.68St. Amant-LA

1) Becnel, Emilee K 2) Edmonston, Sarah Jane J

3) Landry, Karsyn 4) Ostendorf, Lia L

28.90 31.26 28.93 27.59

A8 2:00.55Parkview-LA

29.99 31.74 28.53 30.29

A9 2:04.73ZHS-LA

1) Harms, Camille 2) Caricato, Sofia

3) Hughes, Libby 4) Jenkins, Myra

31.47 29.35 32.66 31.25

B10 x2:08.51BRMHS

30.92 31.64 37.19 28.76

B11 x2:08.90Denham Springs-LA

31.31 32.79 34.37 30.43

A12 2:09.59Dunham-LA

33.28 33.12 34.14 29.05

A13 2:11.83West Fel

1) Carlton, Dottie 2) London, Jenesis

3) Caldwell, Baylee 4) Record, Lillian

29.90 37.52 36.79 27.62

A14 2:21.07Central-LA

1) Bordelon, Anna 2) Ellis, Isabella

3) Hatcher, Madison 4) Newman, Ainsley R

38.27 33.13 36.05 33.62

A15 2:21.64Phs-LA

1) Alford, Madison 2) Bourque, Allie

3) Edwards, Sierra 4) Guillory, Bella

35.84 47.83 30.54 27.43

A16 2:22.02Canes-LA

1) Kleinpeter, Madelyn 2) Gehbauer, Emerie

3) Hayden, Sophia 4) Wheeler, Lauren

33.68 34.23 38.92 35.19

B17 x2:25.56EHS-LA

1) Kankar, Diya 2) Willis, Addison

3) Latour, Georgie 4) Linton, Solei

36.02 34.98 44.34 30.22

B18 x2:27.29Canes-LA

1) Schewe, Lily 2) Pasqua, Samantha

3) Thompson, Alida 4) Myshrall, Lily

35.35 35.42 39.33 37.19

A19 2:28.58St. Michael-LA

1) Lucas, Caroline 2) Goodier, Anna

3) Garver, Audrey 4) Devillier, Kaislie

33.29 44.80 37.84 32.65

B20 x2:50.93St. Amant-LA

1) Rouillier, Victoria M 2) Forest, Vayda

3) Tutt, Bentley 4) Baldasare, Juliana

47.77 37.07 40.52 45.57

A21 2:54.15Walker-ZZ

37.26 54.47 44.87 37.55

A--- DQBrusly-LA

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Hebert, Alanaya 2) Oregeron, Ameila

3) Laiche, Emmalyn 4) Langlois, Ella

41.94 41.79 36.71 32.54

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.71Catholic-LA

1) Nguyen, Khoa D 2) Vargas, Noah R

3) Faulk, Benjamin P 4) Kirk, John C

23.58 22.47 23.88 23.78

A2 1:39.70BRMHS

26.67 24.31 24.99 23.73
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Results

(Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:42.14Dunham-LA

25.49 25.55 26.66 24.44

A4 1:45.86ZHS-LA

1) Gaines, Aaron 2) Wells, Ricky

3) Connor, Caleb 4) Griffin, Warren

27.85 25.16 26.73 26.12

A5 1:46.52St. Michael-LA

1) Goss, Marshall 2) Thurmond, Luke

3) Stevens, Eli 4) Stevens, Max

26.38 26.43 28.09 25.62

B6 x1:48.12Catholic-LA

1) Webb, Cooper D 2) LeBlanc, James D

3) Mayo, Hill H 4) Hamner, Owen M

24.49 23.98 29.83 29.82

A7 1:49.94University

1) Meyer, Benet 2) Pereira, Anton P

4) May, William

27.01 27.54 28.89 26.50

A8 1:51.73Griffins-LA

1) Duplantis, Gabe 2) Levert, Logan

3) Ashford, Christian 4) Pavageau, Gabriel

28.03 27.58 27.12 29.00

B9 x1:52.21BRMHS

26.51 29.69 28.02 27.99

A10 1:53.67ACH-LA

1) Landry, Julien 2) Barnard, Cullen

3) Brignac, Levi 4) Barnard, Ethan

27.01 30.76 29.22 26.68

A11 1:54.82EA-LA

1) Guillot, Alex 2) Urbano, Samuel

3) Alvarez, Mateo 4) Herndon, Logan

27.21 29.84 28.91 28.86

A12 1:57.35EHS-LA

1) Santana, Maximo 2) Nakahara, Maoya

3) Narayanan, Aahan 4) Freeman, Silas

31.39 28.37 29.99 27.60

A13 1:57.86Canes-LA

1) Mills, Aiden 2) Pierce, Atlis

3) Kling, Keelan 4) Dupont, Kelan

30.04 30.58 30.81 26.43

A14 2:01.88Denham Springs-LA

29.76 32.15 32.46 27.51

B15 x2:03.68EA-LA

1) Herndon, Grayson 2) Earl, John

3) Brent, Samuel 4) Zeringue, Victor

30.01 29.35 33.28 31.04

B16 x2:03.92Canes-LA

1) Palencia, Angelo 2) Buchanon, Gavin

3) Allen, Wyatt J 4) Trepagnier, Gage

30.85 35.02 28.13 29.92

B17 x2:04.31Griffins-LA

1) Robinette, Gerard 2) Henry, Keilan

3) Cedotal, Miller 4) White, Aiden

30.71 32.02 33.55 28.03

A18 2:06.30St. Amant-LA

1) Berger, Korbin 2) Jack, Samuel

3) Castro, Jesus M 4) Latiolais, Ryder J

31.48 35.53 33.36 25.93

A19 2:07.19West Fel

1) Singleton, Landon 2) Ledoux, William

3) Morrison, Matthew 4) Gilfoil, Riggs

31.48 33.64 30.66 31.41

A20 2:16.27Walker-ZZ

30.06 40.70 36.48 29.03

A21 2:18.60Brusly-LA

1) Marionneaux, Trinden 2) Berthelot, Noah

3) Landry, Tres 4) McKinney, MAC

38.02 37.99 31.94 30.65

B22 x2:25.15Denham Springs-LA

36.43 37.60 36.43 34.69

A23 2:27.31Woodlawn BR-LA

56.38 36.15 28.48 26.30

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

    SchoolName Finals Time

EHS-LA1 58.93Bennett, Elise Gray

29.33 29.60

Parkview-LA2 1:00.80Talley, Lydia

29.74 31.06

SJA-LA3 1:06.65Kline, Sydney Frances F

32.65 34.00

Denham Springs-LA4 1:08.11May, Berkley

34.24 33.87

SJA-LA5 1:09.05Farah, Emilie K

33.39 35.66

SJA-LA6 1:09.71Payne, Alex M

34.25 35.46

SJA-LA7 1:10.06Schoen, Ava G

34.07 35.99

EHS-LA8 1:11.53Carver, Chloe

35.48 36.05

ZHS-LA9 1:11.54Wedblad, Chloe

35.22 36.32

SJA-LA10 x1:12.05Chisholm, Allie

36.15 35.90

St. Amant-LA11 1:13.02Landry, Karsyn

35.85 37.17

SJA-LA12 x1:13.43Roper, Meredith C

35.59 37.84

Canes-LA13 1:14.09Mock, Hadlei

36.02 38.07

BRMHS14 1:15.51Bolton, Caroline

36.84 38.67

West Fel15 1:15.81Carlton, Dottie

SJA-LA16 x1:15.99Bordelon, Skylar A

37.70 38.29

ZHS-LA17 1:16.84Caricato, Sofia

36.69 40.15

EHS-LA18 1:17.01Willis, Addison

36.83 40.18

BRMHS19 1:17.99Pham, Mary

37.91 40.08
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Results

(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

    SchoolName Finals Time

St. Michael-LA20 1:18.48Devillier, Kaislie

38.57 39.91

ZHS-LA21 1:19.41Hughes, Libby

37.84 41.57

ZHS-LA22 1:20.53Harms, Camille

38.32 42.21

Parkview-LA23 1:20.92Saucier, Quinn

38.96 41.96

Parkview-LA24 1:21.44Monistere, Brynlee

37.75 43.69

BRMHS25 1:25.85Kwon, Kate

41.12 44.73

ACH-LA26 1:28.07Evans, Yselle

St. Amant-LA27 1:29.52Edmonston, Sarah Jane J

ZHS-LA28 x1:30.22Brown, Irie

43.25 46.97

Central-LA29 1:31.54Hatcher, Madison

45.71 45.83

BRMHS30 1:32.80Taylor, Kinsley

45.18 47.62

West Fel31 1:36.00Ponder, Bailey

Griffins-LA32 1:38.06McCartney, Susanna

Walker-ZZ33 1:40.05Kennedy, Ava

BRMHS34 x1:41.50McCoy, Kamiya

51.24 50.26

Brusly-LA35 1:41.71Oregeron, Ameila

48.70 53.01

Denham Springs-LA36 1:45.08Allison, Darvy

BRMHS37 x1:45.86Cruz, Nazareth

West Fel38 1:52.80Caldwell, Baylee

54.39 58.41

Canes-LA39 1:54.23Schewe, Lily

52.36 1:01.87

Walker-ZZ40 1:56.13Kelly, Harper

54.12 1:02.01

Denham Springs-LA41 1:56.93Meyer, Ali

55.19 1:01.74

St. Amant-LA42 2:08.26Tomlinson, Kyn

59.78 1:08.48

Liberty Magnet-LA43 2:11.09Gonzales, Nancy

1:00.53 1:10.56

SJA-LA--- X1:08.42Black, Julia

33.27 35.15

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

    SchoolName Finals Time

Catholic-LA1 54.34Talbert, Blake M

26.03 28.31

Catholic-LA2 57.90Cannon, Jack W

28.17 29.73

Catholic-LA3 58.82Kolb, Dean W

28.40 30.42

Denham Springs-LA4 1:04.20May, Noah Tucker

30.98 33.22

BRMHS5 1:07.12Muller, Raylan

32.49 34.63

Catholic-LA6 1:08.48Balkum, Kurt F

33.45 35.03

EHS-LA7 1:09.88Finan, Dylan

33.48 36.40

ZHS-LA8 1:10.03Gaines, Aaron

34.41 35.62

Dunham-LA9 1:10.38McKearn, Jack

34.28 36.10

Canes-LA10 1:13.52Dorris, Jayce

34.57 38.95

St. Michael-LA11 1:13.99Stevens, Eli

36.76 37.23

Catholic-LA12 x1:15.09White, Brady C

35.41 39.68

Catholic-LA13 x1:15.99Roussel, Hayes R

37.28 38.71

Griffins-LA14 1:16.08Ashford, Christian

Catholic-LA15 x1:17.11Murray, Jack E

36.77 40.34

St. Michael-LA16 1:17.35Goss, Marshall

37.93 39.42

Catholic-LA17 x1:17.46Hamner, Owen M

38.51 38.95

Parkview-LA18 1:18.08Brown, Spencer

37.84 40.24

BRMHS19 1:19.08Benton, Gabriel

37.46 41.62

ACH-LA20 1:19.56Brignac, Levi

39.37 40.19

ZHS-LA21 1:19.79Torres, Aaron

West Fel22 1:19.85Monson, Brody

38.30 41.55

EA-LA23 1:20.17Herndon, Grayson

39.33 40.84

BRMHS24 1:21.33Tran, Kyle

39.74 41.59

BRMHS25 1:25.16Wang, Justin

41.89 43.27

EA-LA26 1:28.31Herndon, Logan

41.57 46.74

ACH-LA27 1:30.83Barnard, Cullen

West Fel28 1:37.90Morrison, Matthew

St. Amant-LA29 1:45.84Berger, Korbin

48.56 57.28

EA-LA30 1:46.76Coriell, Elijah

48.66 58.10

Denham Springs-LA31 1:47.35Cranford, Anderson

50.45 56.90

Denham Springs-LA32 1:50.83Elaal, Nour

53.63 57.20

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

    SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA1 1:09.06Mayo, Molly L

32.60 36.46

Parkview-LA2 1:11.08Kubricht, Faith

33.15 37.93
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Results

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

    SchoolName Finals Time

SJA-LA3 1:12.24Lemoine, Audrey E

34.09 38.15

EHS-LA4 1:12.51Latour, Liliana

34.43 38.08

SJA-LA5 1:15.19Roussel, Grace

35.24 39.95

Denham Springs-LA6 1:15.71Shaidaee, Leyla

36.72 38.99

SJA-LA7 1:17.07Lanasa, Stella R

36.55 40.52

Dunham-LA8 1:18.82McIIwain, Gracie

38.28 40.54

SJA-LA9 x1:20.18Clayton, Olivia

38.53 41.65

University10 1:20.57Smith, Kinsley M

37.80 42.77

Canes-LA11 1:21.30Meacham, Ann Marie

38.90 42.40

BRMHS12 1:21.74Liu, Milanda

38.32 43.42

Parkview-LA13 1:22.22Davidson, Zoe

39.73 42.49

SJA-LA14 x1:23.14Chapman, Ryn E

39.95 43.19

Parkview-LA15 1:24.28Johnston, Ella K

39.47 44.81

SJA-LA16 x1:24.83Osborne, Anna H

39.39 45.44

Denham Springs-LA17 1:25.54Perault, Calli

41.65 43.89

St. Amant-LA18 1:25.62Becnel, Emilee K

38.62 47.00

SJA-LA19 x1:26.18Evans, Brenna

40.86 45.32

West Fel20 1:29.40Record, Lillian

41.06 48.34

BRMHS21 1:30.98Corbin, Nora

40.92 50.06

ZHS-LA22 1:31.79Jenkins, Myra

42.72 49.07

Parkview-LA23 1:32.71Lancaster, Leyton

44.17 48.54

BRMHS24 1:33.53Knapp, Hattie

42.40 51.13

BRMHS25 1:34.68Dunham, Annabelle

46.97 47.71

Canes-LA26 1:36.76Gehbauer, Emerie

45.01 51.75

St. Michael-LA27 1:37.17Garver, Audrey

46.42 50.75

EHS-LA28 1:42.42Kankar, Diya

46.95 55.47

Denham Springs-LA29 1:42.90Stack, Micah

48.64 54.26

BRMHS30 x1:43.39Pittman, Mary

46.99 56.40

EHS-LA31 1:49.79Latour, Georgie

48.30 1:01.49

Denham Springs-LA32 1:59.32Chavis, Kaitlyn

55.93 1:03.39

Brusly-LA33 2:02.60Laiche, Emmalyn

57.14 1:05.46

St. Michael-LA--- X1:46.23Wells, Audrey

49.77 56.46

St. Amant-LA--- DQRivas Gomez, Maria S

Alternating Kick

1:13.36 1:27.58

St. Michael-LA--- DQHaydel, Ava

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall

55.36 1:03.59

St. Amant-LA--- DQBaldasare, Juliana

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

59.57 1:16.12

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

    SchoolName Finals Time

Catholic-LA1 59.86Vargas, Noah R

28.24 31.62

EHS-LA2 1:01.12McConnell, Jack

28.95 32.17

BRMHS3 1:03.26Zhuang, Ziang

30.15 33.11

Catholic-LA4 1:03.75Webb, Cooper D

30.07 33.68

Catholic-LA5 1:05.97Nguyen, Khoa D

30.88 35.09

Catholic-LA6 1:08.39Kirk, Nick C

32.25 36.14

Dunham-LA7 1:09.05Fontenot, Finn

33.52 35.53

EHS-LA8 1:10.35McIlwain, James H

33.41 36.94

Catholic-LA9 x1:10.81Schoen, Michael J

32.89 37.92

BRMHS10 1:13.23Bordelon, Elijah

35.14 38.09

University11 1:13.33Thomas, Drew J

34.46 38.87

Catholic-LA12 x1:13.46Ellis, Chris L

35.06 38.40

EA-LA13 1:15.29Guillot, Alex

34.74 40.55

St. Amant-LA14 1:15.47Latiolais, Ryder J

35.44 40.03

ZHS-LA15 1:15.54Connor, Caleb

35.98 39.56

ZHS-LA16 1:15.67Griffin, Warren

34.59 41.08

EA-LA17 1:16.02Michelli, Matthew

35.62 40.40

EHS-LA18 1:17.78Binck, Bryce

37.37 40.41

Griffins-LA19 1:18.51Duplantis, Gabe

36.08 42.43
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(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

    SchoolName Finals Time

ACH-LA20 1:19.19Landry, Julien

37.37 41.82

St. Michael-LA21 1:19.36Thurmond, Luke

37.96 41.40

St. Michael-LA22 1:20.25Mills, Owen

38.08 42.17

University23 1:21.17Pereira, Anton P

38.59 42.58

BRMHS24 1:23.41Elseifi, Kareem

39.27 44.14

Catholic-LA25 x1:23.52Mayo, Hill H

38.52 45.00

University26 1:23.55Meyer, Benet

37.86 45.69

Dunham-LA27 1:23.86Pham, Lucian

39.10 44.76

ZHS-LA28 1:24.41Thornhill, James

41.35 43.06

Canes-LA29 1:24.86Dupont, Kelan

38.17 46.69

Griffins-LA30 1:25.66Robinette, Gerard

40.63 45.03

Catholic-LA31 x1:26.17Bargas, Reed H

40.96 45.21

Griffins-LA32 1:27.22White, Aiden

41.12 46.10

Walker-ZZ33 1:27.27Gillich, Jonathan A

40.43 46.84

EA-LA34 1:27.64Zeringue, Victor

40.99 46.65

Griffins-LA35 1:28.30McCartney, Drew

39.73 48.57

West Fel36 1:28.54Singleton, Landon

40.82 47.72

EHS-LA37 1:29.11Nakahara, Maoya

42.65 46.46

St. Michael-LA38 1:29.63Millet, Shawn

41.79 47.84

Denham Springs-LA39 1:29.90Dupas, Will

42.57 47.33

BRMHS40 1:30.92Johnson, Miles

42.99 47.93

Denham Springs-LA41 1:31.51Smith, Grady

43.68 47.83

Parkview-LA42 1:31.55Moseley, T-Rex

43.31 48.24

EA-LA43 1:31.62Bryan, Mason

42.99 48.63

West Fel44 1:32.24Ledoux, William

43.51 48.73

BRMHS45 x1:35.26Walsh, James

45.67 49.59

Brusly-LA46 1:40.56McKinney, MAC

46.15 54.41

Liberty Magnet-LA47 1:41.95Williams, Jaice

45.11 56.84

BRMHS48 x1:42.51Suarez, Emilio

48.81 53.70

Dunham-LA49 1:42.72Ramsey, Jack

47.53 55.19

BRMHS50 x1:44.98Patton, Gabriel

49.81 55.17

BRMHS51 x1:46.61Campbell, Jeffrey

42.66 1:03.95

Liberty Magnet-LA--- DQWilliams, Ryan

Downward butterfly kick

46.85 57.37

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:45.46Parkview-LA

26.82 55.49 28.45 1:00.46

27.08 55.72 25.84 53.79

A2 3:46.10SJA-LA

27.11 56.21 26.46 55.87

16.28 56.08 27.13 57.94

B3 x3:59.30SJA-LA

28.81 59.20 28.73 1:01.01

28.05 58.60 28.86 1:00.49

A4 4:17.85ZHS-LA

1) Wedblad, Chloe 2) Morgan, Gabi

3) Harms, Camille 4) Ordonio, Ava

29.94 1:01.58 29.10 1:05.72

30.06 1:07.84 28.94 1:02.71

A5 4:25.64Denham Springs-LA

31.01 1:04.23 33.61 1:09.52

33.00 1:10.35 29.06 1:01.54

A6 4:31.28Griffins-LA

1) Carlisle, Madelyn 2) Waller, Avery

3) Stancil, Emma 4) Calfo, Gracyn

32.39 1:08.77 32.40 1:07.12

36.86 1:24.67 21.46 50.72

A7 4:32.94BRMHS

33.15 1:08.58 34.22 1:13.37

30.71 1:04.75 31.32 1:06.24

B8 x4:33.41BRMHS

32.58 1:07.86 34.32 1:09.74

32.66 1:10.32 31.46 1:05.49

A9 4:41.47Canes-LA

1) Mock, Hadlei 2) Verrett, Kara

3) Rochester, Addison 4) Meacham, Ann Marie

32.02 1:06.68 34.28 1:12.78

36.92 1:19.05 29.92 1:02.96

A10 5:33.28West Fel

1) Gonzales, Rosie 2) Caldwell, Baylee

3) Ponder, Bailey 4) London, Jenesis

36.81 1:18.96 40.38 1:28.24

39.69 1:23.38 38.60 1:22.70

A11 5:39.74EHS-LA

1) Kankar, Diya 2) Willis, Addison

3) Linton, Solei 4) Latour, Georgie

32.47 1:08.20 38.08 1:21.63

21.96 41.36 56.73 2:28.55



Crawfish Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:16 PM  9/6/2025  Page 15

CCSL Sept 6 Season Opener - 9/6/2025

Results

(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A12 6:12.45Walker-ZZ

44.70 1:39.67 1:47.85 2:21.81

42.51 2:10.97

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:24.62Catholic-LA

1) Landry, Austin R 2) Williams, Max P

3) Kirk, John C 4) Talbert, Blake M

25.03 51.76 24.35 51.68

24.15 50.67 23.95 50.51

A2 3:29.17BRMHS

23.98 50.25 25.45 54.71

25.78 54.18 23.32 50.03

B3 x3:34.53Catholic-LA

1) Kolb, Dean W 2) Pasquier, Mick T

3) Cannon, Jack W 4) LeBlanc, James D

25.66 53.53 26.26 56.50

25.03 51.85 24.90 52.65

A4 3:42.46Griffins-LA

1) O'Deay, Hayden 2) Carmouche, Lucien

3) Carlisle, James 4) Pitalo, Gibson

26.12 54.25 17.01 59.04

25.91 54.98 25.98 54.19

A5 3:50.70EHS-LA

1) Finan, Dylan 2) Binck, Bryce

3) McIlwain, James H 4) McConnell, Jack

28.48 59.30 29.84 1:02.55

28.03 59.66 23.30 49.19

A6 4:07.92St. Michael-LA

1) Goss, Marshall 2) Klumpp, Alex

3) Stevens, Max 4) Thurmond, Luke

30.60 1:02.51 30.92 1:05.86

27.43 1:00.21 28.02 59.34

B7 x4:09.69BRMHS

28.65 59.78 31.61 1:40.54

36.42 25.20 52.95

A8 4:26.31ACH-LA

1) Barnard, Ethan 2) Barnard, Cullen

3) Brignac, Levi 4) Landry, Julien

28.36 58.46 33.19 1:09.42

38.04 1:18.46 28.61 59.97

A9 4:29.49Denham Springs-LA

28.64 59.51 37.09 1:18.86

32.10 1:06.29 29.57 1:04.83

A10 4:31.91ZHS-LA

1) Torres, Aaron 2) Thornhill, James

3) Blanchard, Max 4) Hebert, Cade

30.58 1:04.34 34.15 1:09.77

35.07 1:12.28 31.70 1:05.52

A11 4:37.82Canes-LA

1) Trepagnier, Gage 2) Dorris, Jayce

3) Boudreaux, Grant 4) Toups, Cadge

30.87 1:13.35 31.66 1:09.10

28.57 1:04.84 31.72 1:10.53

A12 4:47.69West Fel

1) Monson, Luke 2) Morrison, Matthew

3) Ledoux, William 4) Monson, Brody

32.27 1:08.34 35.33 1:14.92

37.01 1:21.45 27.51 1:02.98

A13 4:51.61Walker-ZZ

38.18 1:21.45 34.11 1:11.73

31.81 1:15.41 30.64 1:03.02

B14 x5:00.52Canes-LA

1) Kling, Keelan 2) Mills, Aiden

3) Pierce, Atlis 4) Palencia, Angelo

32.62 1:13.57 35.71 1:15.16

35.40 1:17.57 33.42 1:14.22

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. St. Joseph's Academy Swimming 546

2. Parkview Baptist School 231

3. Baton Rouge Magnet High School 183

4. Episcopal High School 182

5. Denham Springs High School 157

6. University High Swimming 150

7. Zachary High School 144

8. St. Amant High School 106

9. Prairieville High School 83

10. Dutchtown High School 73

11. West Feliciana 60

12. The Dunham School 50

13. Walker High Wildcats 24

13. Plaquemine High School 24

15. Live Oak High School 23

16. Central High School BR 17

16. St. Michael The Archangel 17

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Catholic High School 604

2. Baton Rouge Magnet High School 325

3. Dutchtown High School 184

4. Episcopal High School 156

5. Zachary High School 145

6. The Dunham School 131

7. St. Michael The Archangel 107

8. University High Swimming 85

9. Ascension Christian High 74

10. Prairieville High School 72

11. Denham Springs High School 70

12. East Ascension High School 49

13. West Feliciana 32

14. St. Amant High School 24

14. Walker High Wildcats 24

16. Liberty Magnet High School 22

17. Parkview Baptist School 18

18. Woodlawn High School BR 4

19. Brusly High School 2


